iBOX* & iBOX Kits
Product Overview
PRPI-043
Version 1.10  Revision 0
General
GE
Digital Energy
iBOX & iBOX Kits

Product Overview
24 PRPI-043-1.10-0 General
5.  Ordering Guide
5.1.1  iBOX Ordering Guide
iBOX is available in the following hardware configurations.
Table 2 iBOX Options
Part Number Description
505-0100 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (24V) & 4 Trip/Close Control Output
505-0101 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (48V) & 4 Trip/Close Control Output
505-0102 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (110/125V) & 4 Trip/Close Control Output
505-0103 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (24V) & 2 T/C  & 2 Form A Control Output
505-0104 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (48V) & 2 T/C & 2 Form A Control Output
505-0105 iBOX, 8 Digital Input (110/125V) & 2 T/C & 2 Form A Control Output
Clamp-on cable ferrites are required for CE Mark. Ferrites are not required in non-CE countries
Table 3 Ferrites Required for CE Mark
Part Number Comments
460-0049
(order 7)
Clamp-on cable ferrites are required on all I/O wiring and
communications cables for CE Mark. Ferrites are not required in
non-CE countries.
7 ferrites are required: 1 on each of the three communications
cables, 2 for the digital inputs, and 2 for the controls.
When ordering iBOX, consider the following items to ensure you get everything you need.
Table 4 Optional Components
Option Comments
Power Supply iBOX requires 20 – 60 VDC input power & external DI wetting. External communication
equipment (e.g. Modems) also needs separate power supply.
Modems iBOX has hardware support for standard modem lines (RTS, CTS, DCD, TX, RX)
RS-485 Conv iBOX has built-in support for RS-232 and RS-485, converters are not required
Coms Cables Communication cables are not included with the iBOX Main Assembly
WESMAINT Cable Local maintenance interface requires a WESMAINT cable
Interposer Relays iBOX controls: 35 W breaking @ 150 VDC, 180 W breaking @ 30 VDC, 6 A current
carrying. Higher loads will require the use of additional interposer relays
Cabinet Separate enclosure is required to protect the iBOX from the elements
Data Display Panel The D20 Data Display Panel is compatible with the iBOX. The panel is connected via one of
the serial ports, and must be mounted separately.
 iBOX & iBOX Kits
Product Overview
General PRPI-043-1.10-0 25
Table 5 iBOX Software Overview
Software Type Comments
A standard firmware set is included with the iBOX at no additional cost. For orders
requiring a custom firmware integration, integration fees, and license fees will be applied.
The Standard iBOX Firmware set includes the following applications:
• IEC®-870-5-101/104 DPA
• DNP3.0 DPA
• DNP3.0 DCA
• Modbus DPA
• Modbus DCA
• Syprotec Hydran DCA
• Harley* LTC-MAP DCA
• Harris® 6000 DPA
• Harris 6000 DCA
• Cooper® 2179 DCA
• SEL® DCA
• 8979 DPA
• LogicLinx Executor (powerful PLC type
logic)1
• Calculator DTA
• SOE Logger DTA
• Communication Watchdog DTA
• Accumulator Freeze DTA